

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14885-

14886/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2009 in OMP No. 340/2008 & AA
No. 14/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTH.OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJ LLOYD LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, SG.
Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. P. Pirya, Adv.
for M/S. M.V. Kini & AssociatesFor Respondent(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, learned counsel accepts notice
on behalf of the respondent.The question involved, will be frequently arising in
various cases and therefore requires to be urgently decided.Counter-affidavit to be filed within four weeks and
rejoinder to be filed within two weeks thereafter. List for final
disposal in the month of September, 2009.In regard to Claims 18 to 24 the proceedings before the
Arbitral Tribunal may go on but no award shall be passed.

(Pawan Kumar)

(M.S. Negi)

Court Master

Court Master