

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14885-14886/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2009 in OMP No. 340 of 2008 and AA No.14/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTH.OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJ LLOYD LIMITED Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Kulshreshta, Adv. for
M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Negi, Adv.
Mr. Mayanak Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.
Mr. Krishna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter after four weeks, as prayed by Mr. D. Negi, learned counsel for the respondent.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Renu Diwan)
Court Master Court Master